
 

 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

EXTENSION OF DATE FOR RECEIPT OF APPLICATIONS AND INCREASE THE 
NUMBER OF VACANCIES FOR THE POSTS ADVERTISED AGAINST ADVT 

NO.03/2022 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 
 
Reference: Notification No. EN 20/72 dated 13-19 Aug 2022  
 
1. With reference to the Advt No.03/2022, the last date for receipt of Applications for 
the posts, which was published in the Employment News dated 13 – 19 Aug 2022 (EN 
20/72) stands extended and following changes are made in the last date for receipt of 
applications:- 
 
 For: 
   

 “within 45 days from the date of publication of this advertisement from the 
candidates staying in plains and 60 days from the candidates those in the States 
of Assam, Meghalaya, Arunachal Pradesh, Mizoram, Manipur, Nagaland, Tripura, 
Sikkim, Lahaul and Spiti District and Pangi Sub-division of Chamba District of 
Himachal Pradesh, Ladakh division of Leh & Ladakh (UT), Andaman & Nicobar 
Islands (UT) and Lakshadweep (UT)”. 

 

 Read: 

 “The last date of receipt of application from all region i.e. from the 
candidates staying in plains and from the candidates those in the States of 
Assam, Meghalaya, Arunachal Pradesh, Mizoram, Manipur, Nagaland, Tripura, 
Sikkim, Lahaul and Spiti  District and Pangi Sub-division of Chamba District of 
Himachal Pradesh, Ladakh division of Leh & Ladakh (UT), Andaman & Nicobar 
Islands (UT) and Lakshadweep (UT) is extended upto 10 Nov 2022”. 

 
2. Vacancies for the following posts are increased as per tabulated :- 
 
  

Sr No. as per 
Advt 03/2022 

Posts Existing 
vac 

Revised 
vac 

1 Draughtsman 14 16 
6 Operator (Communication) 35 46 
7 Electrician  30 43 
9 Multi Skilled Worker (Black Smith) 22 27 
10 Multi Skilled Worker (Cook) 82 133 

 
 
3. All other terms and conditions of the Advertisement No.03/2022 published on 
BRO website www.bro.gov.in will remain unchanged. 
 


